Croatia Summary Report

Dugoselska ulica, 10370, Rugvica, Zagrebacka zupanija
Ring: 1 kilometer radius, Ring: 3 kilometer radius, Ring: 5 kilometer radius

2024 Population Totals 1 kilometer
Total Population 552
Total Population Age 0-14 81
Total Population Age 15-29 97
Total Population Age 30-44 116
Total Population Age 45-59 107
Total Population Age 60+ 150
Population Density (per sq. km) 175.8
Population Per Mill 0.1

2024 Male Population Totals

Total Male Population 273
Male Population Age 0-14 41
Male Population Age 15-29 50
Male Population Age 30-44 64
Male Population Age 45-59 53
Male Population Age 60+ 65

2024 Female Population Totals

Total Female Population 279
Female Population Age 0-14 40
Female Population Age 15-29 48
Female Population Age 30-44 53
Female Population Age 45-59 54
Female Population Age 60+ 85

2024 Household Totals

Total Households 170

Average Household Size 3.2

3 kilometer

2,667
393
467
559
522
726

94.4
0.7

1,315
199
239
304
258
315

1,352
194
228
256
263
411

829
3.2

éesri

THE SCIENCE OF WHERE®

5 kilometer

8,162
1,266
1,441
1,697
1,613
2,145
103.9

2.1

3,999
639
739
899
792
931

4,164
628
702
798
821

1,214

2,582
3.2

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by
1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received
transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area

divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

@ Source: Esri and Michael Bauer Research (2023,2024).

©2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/data-factsheet

Croatia Summary Report | |Ring: 1 kilometer radius, Ring

2024 Households by Income

1st Quintile (Below 12,234 Euro)

2nd Quintile (12,234 to 18,227 Euro)
3rd Quintile (18,227 to 26,789 Euro)
4th Quintile (26,789 to 38,552 Euro)
5th Quintile (38,552 Euro and above)

2024 Households by Type

Married Couple without Children

Cohabiting Couple without Children

Married Couple with Children

Cohabiting Couple with Children

Lone Mother with Children

Lone Father with Children

Non-Family Households - One-Person Households

Non-Family Households - Multi-Person Households

2024 Marital Status
Single
Married

Divorced

Widowed

2024 Educational Attainment

No Education/llliterate

Primary Education (ISCED 1 and 2)

Upper Secondary Education (ISCED 3)
Post Secondary Education (ISCED 4 and 5)
Tertiary Education (ISCED 6 to 8)

Education Unknown

2023 Unemployment

Unemployed Population

: 3 kilometer radius, Ring: 5 kilometer radius

1 kilometer

38
23
36
34
39

40

75

16

27

209
270
22
51

94
120
289

22

27

3 kilometer

—_

183
114
174
166
192

191
15
359
17
80
22
135
10

,016
299

108
244

449
564

,390

116
145

38

5 kilometer

525
348
524
541
645

561
58
1,098
51
266
68
454
31

3,196
3,895
359
712

1,392
1,563
4,175
434
593

126

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by
1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received
transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area
divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

@ Source: Esri and Michael Bauer Research (2023,2024).

©2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/data-factsheet

Croatia Summary Report | | Ring: 1 kilometer radius, Ring: 3 kilometer radius, Ring: 5 kilometer radius

2024 Purchasing Power

Purchasing Power: Total

1 kilometer

HRK 5,259,277

3 kilometer

HRK 25,894,977

5 kilometer

HRK 83,694,326

Purchasing Power: Per Mill 0.1 0.6 2.0
Purchasing Power: Per Capita HRK 9,528 HRK 9,709 HRK 10,254
Purchasing Power: Index 88 90 95

2024 Food & Beverage Expenditures

Food & Beverage: Total

HRK 1,247,376

HRK 6,096,478

HRK 19,311,194

Food & Beverage: Per Mill 0.1 0.6 2.0
Food & Beverage: Per Capita HRK 2,260 HRK 2,286 HRK 2,366
Food & Beverage: Index 92 93 96
2024 Alcoholic Beverage Expenditures

Alcoholic Beverage: Total HRK 154,283 HRK 755,758 HRK 2,406,154
Alcoholic Beverage: Per Mill 0.1 0.6 2.0
Alcoholic Beverage: Per Capita HRK 280 HRK 283 HRK 295
Alcoholic Beverage: Index 90 91 95
2024 Tobacco Expenditures

Tobacco: Total HRK 196,396 HRK 955,938 HRK 2,987,991
Tobacco: Per Mill 0.1 0.7 2.0
Tobacco: Per Capita HRK 356 HRK 358 HRK 366
Tobacco: Index 93 94 96
2024 Clothing Expenditures

Clothing: Total HRK 246,888 HRK 1,205,677 HRK 3,825,201
Clothing: Per Mill 0.1 0.7 2.1
Clothing: Per Capita HRK 447 HRK 452 HRK 469
Clothing: Index 94 95 99
2024 Footwear Expenditures

Footwear: Total HRK 71,818 HRK 351,433 HRK 1,125,639
Footwear: Per Mill 0.1 0.7 2.1

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by
1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received
transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area
divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

@ Source: Esri and Michael Bauer Research (2023,2024). ©2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/data-factsheet

Croatia Summary Report | | Ring: 1 kilometer radius, Ring: 3 kilometer radius, Ring: 5 kilometer radius

2024 Footwear Expenditures 1 kilometer 3 kilometer 5 kilometer
Footwear: Per Capita HRK 130 HRK 132 HRK 138
Footwear: Index 95 96 100
2024 Furniture & Furnishing Expenditures

Furniture/Furnishing: Total HRK 102,846 HRK 503,331 HRK 1,610,765
Furniture/Furnishing: Per Mill 0.1 0.7 2.1
Furniture/Furnishing: Per Capita HRK 186 HRK 189 HRK 197
Furniture/Furnishing: Index 94 95 100
2024 Household Textiles Expenditures

Household Textiles: Total HRK 16,331 HRK 79,920 HRK 254,685
Household Textiles: Per Mill 0.1 0.7 2.1
Household Textiles: Per Capita HRK 30 HRK 30 HRK 31
Household Textiles: Index 93 94 98
2024 Household Appliances Expenditures

Household Appliances: Total HRK 45,776 HRK 223,597 HRK 707,080
Household Appliances: Per Mill 0.1 0.7 2.1
Household Appliances: Per Capita HRK 83 HRK 84 HRK 87
Household Appliances: Index 92 93 97
2024 Household Utensils Expenditures

Household Utensils: Total HRK 35,450 HRK 173,328 HRK 551,659
Household Utensils: Per Mill 0.1 0.7 2.1
Household Utensils: Per Capita HRK 64 HRK 65 HRK 68
Household Utensils: Index 94 95 99
2024 House & Garden Expenditures

House & Garden Tools: Total HRK 52,749 HRK 257,215 HRK 815,949
House & Garden Tools: Per Mill 0.1 0.7 2.2
House & Garden Tools: Per Capita HRK 96 HRK 96 HRK 100
House & Garden Tools: Index 99 99 103

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by
1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received
transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area
divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

@ Source: Esri and Michael Bauer Research (2023,2024). ©2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/data-factsheet

Croatia Summary Report | | Ring: 1 kilometer radius, Ring: 3 kilometer radius, Ring: 5 kilometer radius

2024 Household Maintenance Expenditures

Household Maintenance: Total
Household Maintenance: Per Mill
Household Maintenance: Per Capita

Household Maintenance: Index

2024 Medical Products & Supplies Expenditures

Medical Products: Total
Medical Products: Per Mill
Medical Products: Per Capita

Medical Products: Index

2024 Consumer Electronics Expenditures

Electronics & IT: Total
Electronics & IT: Per Mill
Electronics & IT: Per Capita

Electronics & IT: Index

2024 Recreation & Culture Durable Expenditures

Recreation Durables: Total
Recreation Durables: Per Mill
Recreation Durables: Per Capita

Recreation Durables: Index

2024 Entertainment Expenditures

Toys/Sports/Pets: Total
Toys/Sports/Pets: Per Mill
Toys/Sports/Pets: Per Capita
Toys/Sports/Pets: Index

2024 Recreational & Cultural Service Expenditures

Recreational Services: Total

Recreational Services: Per Mill

1 kilometer

HRK 102,562
0.1

HRK 186

93

HRK 153,914
0.1

HRK 279

90

HRK 101,717
0.1

HRK 184

95

HRK 34,974
0.1

HRK 63

97

HRK 79,502
0.1

HRK 144
95

HRK 228,817
0.1

3 kilometer

HRK 501,013
0.7

HRK 188

94

HRK 753,325
0.6

HRK 282

91

HRK 496,789
0.7

HRK 186

96

HRK 170,596
0.7

HRK 64

98

HRK 387,832
0.7

HRK 145

96

HRK 1,116,821
0.7

5 kilometer

HRK 1,585,710
2.1

HRK 194

97

HRK 2,366,808
2.0

HRK 290

94

HRK 1,584,013
2.1

HRK 194

100

HRK 542,477
2.2

HRK 66

102

HRK 1,226,594
2.1

HRK 150

99

HRK 3,528,157
2.1

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by
1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received
transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area
divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

@ Source: Esri and Michael Bauer Research (2023,2024).

©2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/data-factsheet

Croatia Summary Report | | Ring: 1 kilometer radius, Ring: 3 kilometer radius, Ring: 5 kilometer radius

2024 Recreational & Cultural Service Expenditures

Recreational Services: Per Capita

Recreational Services: Index

2024 Books & Stationery Expenditures

Books & Stationery: Total
Books & Stationery: Per Mill
Books & Stationery: Per Capita

Books & Stationery: Index

2024 Catering Services Expenditures

Catering Services: Total
Catering Services: Per Mill
Catering Services: Per Capita

Catering Services: Index

2024 Personal Care Expenditures

Personal Care: Total
Personal Care: Per Mill
Personal Care: Per Capita

Personal Care: Index

2024 Jewelry & Personal Effects Expenditures

Personal Effects: Total
Personal Effects: Per Mill
Personal Effects: Per Capita

Personal Effects: Index

1 kilometer

HRK 415
93

HRK 122,344
0.1

HRK 222

93

HRK 93,798
0.1

HRK 170
94

HRK 224,734
0.1

HRK 407

93

HRK 18,424
0.1

HRK 33

94

3 kilometer

HRK 419
94

HRK 596,678
0.7

HRK 224

94

HRK 458,690
0.7

HRK 172

95

HRK 1,096,288
0.7

HRK 411

94

HRK 90,466
0.7

HRK 34

95

5 kilometer

HRK 432
97

HRK 1,877,395
2.1

HRK 230

97

HRK 1,462,014
2.1

HRK 179

99

HRK 3,463,791
2.1

HRK 424

97

HRK 291,855
2.1

HRK 36

100

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by
1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received
transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area
divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

@ Source: Esri and Michael Bauer Research (2023,2024).

©2025 Esri


https://links.esri.com/data-factsheet



