

Croatia Summary Report

Dugoselska ulica, 10370, Rugvica, Zagrebačka županija
Ring: 1 kilometer radius, Ring: 3 kilometer radius, Ring: 5 kilometer radius

2024 Population Totals	1 kilometer	3 kilometer	5 kilometer
Total Population	552	2,667	8,162
Total Population Age 0-14	81	393	1,266
Total Population Age 15-29	97	467	1,441
Total Population Age 30-44	116	559	1,697
Total Population Age 45-59	107	522	1,613
Total Population Age 60+	150	726	2,145
Population Density (per sq. km)	175.8	94.4	103.9
Population Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
2024 Male Population Totals			
Total Male Population	273	1,315	3,999
Male Population Age 0-14	41	199	639
Male Population Age 15-29	50	239	739
Male Population Age 30-44	64	304	899
Male Population Age 45-59	53	258	792
Male Population Age 60+	65	315	931
2024 Female Population Totals			
Total Female Population	279	1,352	4,164
Female Population Age 0-14	40	194	628
Female Population Age 15-29	48	228	702
Female Population Age 30-44	53	256	798
Female Population Age 45-59	54	263	821
Female Population Age 60+	85	411	1,214
2024 Household Totals			
Total Households	170	829	2,582
Average Household Size	3.2	3.2	3.2

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by 1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

2024 Households by Income	1 kilometer	3 kilometer	5 kilometer
1st Quintile (Below 12,234 Euro)	38	183	525
2nd Quintile (12,234 to 18,227 Euro)	23	114	348
3rd Quintile (18,227 to 26,789 Euro)	36	174	524
4th Quintile (26,789 to 38,552 Euro)	34	166	541
5th Quintile (38,552 Euro and above)	39	192	645
2024 Households by Type			
Married Couple without Children	40	191	561
Cohabiting Couple without Children	3	15	53
Married Couple with Children	75	359	1,098
Cohabiting Couple with Children	3	17	51
Lone Mother with Children	16	80	266
Lone Father with Children	4	22	68
Non-Family Households - One-Person Households	27	135	454
Non-Family Households - Multi-Person Households	2	10	31
2024 Marital Status			
Single	209	1,016	3,196
Married	270	1,299	3,895
Divorced	22	108	359
Widowed	51	244	712
2024 Educational Attainment			
No Education/Illiterate	94	449	1,392
Primary Education (ISCED 1 and 2)	120	564	1,563
Upper Secondary Education (ISCED 3)	289	1,390	4,175
Post Secondary Education (ISCED 4 and 5)	22	116	434
Tertiary Education (ISCED 6 to 8)	27	145	593
Education Unknown	1	2	6
2023 Unemployment			
Unemployed Population	8	38	126

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by 1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

2024 Purchasing Power	1 kilometer	3 kilometer	5 kilometer
Purchasing Power: Total	HRK 5,259,277	HRK 25,894,977	HRK 83,694,326
Purchasing Power: Per Mill	0.1	0.6	2.0
Purchasing Power: Per Capita	HRK 9,528	HRK 9,709	HRK 10,254
Purchasing Power: Index	88	90	95
2024 Food & Beverage Expenditures			
Food & Beverage: Total	HRK 1,247,376	HRK 6,096,478	HRK 19,311,194
Food & Beverage: Per Mill	0.1	0.6	2.0
Food & Beverage: Per Capita	HRK 2,260	HRK 2,286	HRK 2,366
Food & Beverage: Index	92	93	96
2024 Alcoholic Beverage Expenditures			
Alcoholic Beverage: Total	HRK 154,283	HRK 755,758	HRK 2,406,154
Alcoholic Beverage: Per Mill	0.1	0.6	2.0
Alcoholic Beverage: Per Capita	HRK 280	HRK 283	HRK 295
Alcoholic Beverage: Index	90	91	95
2024 Tobacco Expenditures			
Tobacco: Total	HRK 196,396	HRK 955,938	HRK 2,987,991
Tobacco: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.0
Tobacco: Per Capita	HRK 356	HRK 358	HRK 366
Tobacco: Index	93	94	96
2024 Clothing Expenditures			
Clothing: Total	HRK 246,888	HRK 1,205,677	HRK 3,825,201
Clothing: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Clothing: Per Capita	HRK 447	HRK 452	HRK 469
Clothing: Index	94	95	99
2024 Footwear Expenditures			
Footwear: Total	HRK 71,818	HRK 351,433	HRK 1,125,639
Footwear: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by 1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

2024 Footwear Expenditures	1 kilometer	3 kilometer	5 kilometer
Footwear: Per Capita	HRK 130	HRK 132	HRK 138
Footwear: Index	95	96	100
2024 Furniture & Furnishing Expenditures			
Furniture/Furnishing: Total	HRK 102,846	HRK 503,331	HRK 1,610,765
Furniture/Furnishing: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Furniture/Furnishing: Per Capita	HRK 186	HRK 189	HRK 197
Furniture/Furnishing: Index	94	95	100
2024 Household Textiles Expenditures			
Household Textiles: Total	HRK 16,331	HRK 79,920	HRK 254,685
Household Textiles: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Household Textiles: Per Capita	HRK 30	HRK 30	HRK 31
Household Textiles: Index	93	94	98
2024 Household Appliances Expenditures			
Household Appliances: Total	HRK 45,776	HRK 223,597	HRK 707,080
Household Appliances: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Household Appliances: Per Capita	HRK 83	HRK 84	HRK 87
Household Appliances: Index	92	93	97
2024 Household Utensils Expenditures			
Household Utensils: Total	HRK 35,450	HRK 173,328	HRK 551,659
Household Utensils: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Household Utensils: Per Capita	HRK 64	HRK 65	HRK 68
Household Utensils: Index	94	95	99
2024 House & Garden Expenditures			
House & Garden Tools: Total	HRK 52,749	HRK 257,215	HRK 815,949
House & Garden Tools: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.2
House & Garden Tools: Per Capita	HRK 96	HRK 96	HRK 100
House & Garden Tools: Index	99	99	103

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by 1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

2024 Household Maintenance Expenditures	1 kilometer	3 kilometer	5 kilometer
Household Maintenance: Total	HRK 102,562	HRK 501,013	HRK 1,585,710
Household Maintenance: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Household Maintenance: Per Capita	HRK 186	HRK 188	HRK 194
Household Maintenance: Index	93	94	97
2024 Medical Products & Supplies Expenditures			
Medical Products: Total	HRK 153,914	HRK 753,325	HRK 2,366,808
Medical Products: Per Mill	0.1	0.6	2.0
Medical Products: Per Capita	HRK 279	HRK 282	HRK 290
Medical Products: Index	90	91	94
2024 Consumer Electronics Expenditures			
Electronics & IT: Total	HRK 101,717	HRK 496,789	HRK 1,584,013
Electronics & IT: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Electronics & IT: Per Capita	HRK 184	HRK 186	HRK 194
Electronics & IT: Index	95	96	100
2024 Recreation & Culture Durable Expenditures			
Recreation Durables: Total	HRK 34,974	HRK 170,596	HRK 542,477
Recreation Durables: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.2
Recreation Durables: Per Capita	HRK 63	HRK 64	HRK 66
Recreation Durables: Index	97	98	102
2024 Entertainment Expenditures			
Toys/Sports/Pets: Total	HRK 79,502	HRK 387,832	HRK 1,226,594
Toys/Sports/Pets: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Toys/Sports/Pets: Per Capita	HRK 144	HRK 145	HRK 150
Toys/Sports/Pets: Index	95	96	99
2024 Recreational & Cultural Service Expenditures			
Recreational Services: Total	HRK 228,817	HRK 1,116,821	HRK 3,528,157
Recreational Services: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by 1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.

2024 Recreational & Cultural Service Expenditures	1 kilometer	3 kilometer	5 kilometer
Recreational Services: Per Capita	HRK 415	HRK 419	HRK 432
Recreational Services: Index	93	94	97
2024 Books & Stationery Expenditures			
Books & Stationery: Total	HRK 122,344	HRK 596,678	HRK 1,877,395
Books & Stationery: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Books & Stationery: Per Capita	HRK 222	HRK 224	HRK 230
Books & Stationery: Index	93	94	97
2024 Catering Services Expenditures			
Catering Services: Total	HRK 93,798	HRK 458,690	HRK 1,462,014
Catering Services: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Catering Services: Per Capita	HRK 170	HRK 172	HRK 179
Catering Services: Index	94	95	99
2024 Personal Care Expenditures			
Personal Care: Total	HRK 224,734	HRK 1,096,288	HRK 3,463,791
Personal Care: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Personal Care: Per Capita	HRK 407	HRK 411	HRK 424
Personal Care: Index	93	94	97
2024 Jewelry & Personal Effects Expenditures			
Personal Effects: Total	HRK 18,424	HRK 90,466	HRK 291,855
Personal Effects: Per Mill	0.1	0.7	2.1
Personal Effects: Per Capita	HRK 33	HRK 34	HRK 36
Personal Effects: Index	94	95	100

Data Note: The Population per Mill equals the population in the trade area divided by the total population in the country multiplied by 1,000. Purchasing Power describes the disposable income (income without taxes and social security contributions, including received transfer payments) and is shown in the country's currency. The Purchasing Power per Mill equals the purchasing power in the trade area divided by the total purchasing power in the country multiplied by 1,000.